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PRODUCTIVITY AND COMPETITIVENESS TO SUSTAIN ECONOMIC GROWTH

A commitment to international engagement and free trade gives Australia a unique
opportunity to enhance its role in a rapidly changing world, says BHP Billiton CEO,
Andrew Mackenzie.

Speaking at the Australian Financial Review Business Summit 2016, Mr Mackenzie
called on the nation to renew its commitment to “plan, invest and act to create a more
prosperous and resilient Australia”.

Mr Mackenzie said commodities would always be an important source of income for
Australia but the economy needed to diversify and remain globally competitive.

“The natural resources this country is endowed with are fundamental to life, but the
future is not certain. Australian businesses, including BHP Billiton, are not just
competing against each other for investment or market share, they are competing on
a global stage. There is no alternative but to be globally competitive,” he said.

Mr Mackenzie said it was critical for Australia to become a productive nation and to
support genuine policy debate, based on Australian values of respect and equality of
opportunity, particularly around industrial relations and the tax system.

“BHP Billiton believes it is in the national interest to simplify workplace agreements so
our teams have the flexibility to succeed in the global market,” he said.

Mr Mackenzie also highlighted taxation reform as an opportunity for Australia to
address its global competitiveness and productivity to attract new investment.

“Australia has a higher company tax rate than the OECD average of 25 per cent —
having a higher rate disadvantages Australian businesses making it harder to
compete globally — and making it harder for us to employ, train and promote
Australian talent.”



In closing his session, Mr Mackenzie acknowledged: “Reform is never easy, but it
has never been more necessary than now. The responsibility to lead reform belongs
to all of us.”

Further information on BHP Billiton can be found at: bhpbilliton.com



Media Relations

Australia and Asia

Emily Perry
Tel : +61 3 9609 2800 Mobile +61 477 325 803
Email : Emily.Perry@bhpbilliton.com

Eleanor Colonico
Tel: +61 3 9609 2360 Mobile +61 407 064 748
Email: Eleanor.Colonico@bhpbilliton.com

Paul Hitchins
Tel: +61 3 9609 2592 Mobile +61 419 315 001
Email: Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com

United Kingdom and South Africa

Ruban Yogarajah
Tel: +44 207 802 4033 Mobile +44 7827 082 022
Email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com

Jennifer White
Tel : +44 207 802 7462 Mobile +44 7827 253 764
Email: Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com

North America

Jaryl Strong
Tel: +1 713 499 5548 Mobile: +1 281 222 6627
Email: Jaryl.Strong@bhpbilliton.com

BHP Billiton Limited ABN 49 004 028 077
Registered in Australia

Registered Office: Level 18, 171 Collins Street
Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

Tel +61 1300 55 4757 Fax +61 3 9609 3015

Members of the BHP Billiton Group which is
headquartered in Australia

y oo

Follow us on social media

Investor Relations

Australia and Asia

Tara Dines
Tel: +61 3 9609 2222 Mobile: +61 499 249 005
Email: Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com

Andrew Gunn
Tel: +61 3 9609 3575 Mobile: +61 402 087 354
Email: Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com

United Kingdom and South Africa

Jonathan Price
Tel: +44 20 7802 4131 Mobile: +44 7990 527 726
Email: Jonathan.H.Price@bhpbilliton.com

Americas

James Wear
Tel: +1 212 310 1421 Mobile: +1 347 882 3011
Email: James.Wear@bhpbilliton.com

Joseph Suarez
Tel: +1 212 310 1422 Mobile: +1 646 400 3803
Email: Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com

BHP Billiton Plc Registration number 3196209
Registered in England and Wales

Registered Office: Neathouse Place

London SW1V 1LH United Kingdom

Tel +44 20 7802 4000 Fax +44 20 7802 4111



